commences on such Lot or the approval of any construction by the Architectural Review Committee shall 

automatically be revoked and expire and an Owner shall be require to resubmit all items to the Architectural 

Review Committee for re-approval, (ii) contain a minimum of One Thousand Five Hundred (1,500) square 

feet of interior floor space of living area, (iii) have exterior walls comprised of stucco, stucco board, brick, 

rock, cement board and/or Hardi board, (iv) have a metal roof or thirty (30) year architectural shingles and 

(v) otherwise comply with any Community Development guidelines and Residential Modification Guidelines.